
2020 RGVGCA/TREASURE HILLS

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos A 318 - 318 = 636 1 Natali Barrera (Los Fresnos A) 75 - 77 = 152

2 Los Fresnos B 399 - 379 = 778 2 Gabriana Garrido (Los Fresnos A) 75 - 79 = 154

3 Weslaco High 416 - 411 = 827 3 Jazlyn Segura (Weslaco High) 77 - 78 = 155

4 Brownsville Porter 484 - 495 = 979 4 Allison Mcginnis (Los Fresnos A) 83 - 76 = 159

5 Harlingen High NS - 405 = NT 5 Isabella Bullock (Harlingen High) 81 - 85 = 166

6 Jianna Granado (Los Fresnos B) 85 - 85 = 170

7 Ariana Garza (Los Fresnos A) 85 - 86 = 171

8 Rebecca Rodriguez (Browsnville Vet) 89 - 85 = 174

9 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos B) 92 - 87 = 179

10 Jennifer Laznovsky (Los Fresnos A) 90 - 91 = 181

Date:  Nov 6-7, 2020 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  27 players

Course:  Treasure Hill GC (Harlingen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Warm and Calm   74°

Day 2:  Warm and Calm   76°

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

27 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

8 Rebecca Rodriguez (Brownsville Vet) 89 - 85 = 174

dnf Dubelsa Villarreal (Brownsville Vet) 112 - NS = NT

11 Kylie Mitchell (Harlingen South) 93 - 94 = 187



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos A 2nd Los Fresnos B

2 Gabriana Garrido 75 - 79 = 154 9 Katelyn Barrera 92 - 87 = 179

1 Natali Barrera 75 - 77 = 152 6 Jianna Granado 85 - 85 = 170

4 Allison Mcginnis 83 - 76 = 159 15 Aimee Ingram 111 - 108 = 219

7 Ariana Garza 85 - 86 = 171 14 Camila Calderon 111 - 99 = 210

10 Jennifer Laznovsky 90 - 91 = 181 21 Jodi Montes 131 - 116 = 247

TEAM TOTAL:  318 - 318 = 636 TEAM TOTAL:  399 - 379 = 778

3rd Weslaco High 4th Brownsville Porter

3 Jazlyn Segura 77 - 78 = 155 19 Atriana Anderson 114 - 131 = 245

13 Nicole Feeney 100 - 104 = 204 17 Eris Hinojosa 119 - 113 = 232

18 Janelle Castillo 119 - 118 = 237 19 Daniela Longoria 122 - 123 = 245

16 Kaylien Garcia 120 - 111 = 231 25 Clarissa villarreal 131 - 131 = 262

23 Trisha Cardenas 128 - 127 = 255 24 Yessenia Medellin 129 - 128 = 257

TEAM TOTAL:  416 - 411 = 827 TEAM TOTAL:  484 - 495 = 979

5th Harlingen High

5 Isabella Bullock 81 - 85 = 166

12 Reagan Ramirez 93 - 98 = 191

dnf Kristina Garza NS - 99 = NT

22 Maia Garcia 128 - 123 = 251

NS - 405 = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Natali Barrera Los Fresnos A 75 77 152

2 Gabriana Garrido Los Fresnos A 75 79 154

3 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 77 78 155

4 Allison Mcginnis Los Fresnos A 83 76 159

5 Isabella Bullock Harlingen High 81 85 166

6 Jianna Granado Los Fresnos B 85 85 170

7 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos A 85 86 171

8 Rebecca Rodriguez (Brown. Vet) INDIVIDUALS 89 85 174

9 Katelyn Barrera Los Fresnos B 92 87 179

10 Jennifer Laznovsky Los Fresnos A 90 91 181

11 Kylie Mitchell (Harl S) INDIVIDUALS 93 94 187

12 Reagan Ramirez Harlingen High 93 98 191

13 Nicole Feeney Weslaco High 100 104 204

14 Camila Calderon Los Fresnos B 111 99 210

15 Aimee Ingram Los Fresnos B 111 108 219

16 Kaylien Garcia Weslaco High 120 111 231

17 Eris Hinojosa Brownsville Porter 119 113 232

18 Janelle Castillo Weslaco High 119 118 237

19 Atriana Anderson Brownsville Porter 114 131 245

Daniela Longoria Brownsville Porter 122 123 245

21 Jodi Montes Los Fresnos B 131 116 247

22 Maia Garcia Harlingen High 128 123 251

23 Trisha Cardenas Weslaco High 128 127 255

24 Yessenia Medellin Brownsville Porter 129 128 257

25 Clarissa villarreal Brownsville Porter 131 131 262

dnf Kristina Garza Harlingen High NS 99 NT

dnf Dubelsa Villarreal (Brown. Vet) INDIVIDUALS 112 NS NT


